Chairman of the Assembly
at the request of the Mayor
Public Works

MARCH 27, 2()()1

Submitted by:
CLERK'S OI'l'ICE

APPROVED
Date:-.!L..=L 2- .:~ 1_-

Prepared by:
For Reading:

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR 2001 - 94

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE MILLION
THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS
($1,379,340) OF 2001 TAX REVENUES FROM THE CHUGIAK, BIRCHWOOD, EAGLE RIVER
RURAL ROAD SERVICE AREA (CBERRRSA) FUND (119) TO THE CBERRRSA CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MILL LEVY FUND (419) AND APPROPRIATE THIRTY
THOUSAND TWENTY THREE DOLLARS ($30,023) OF 2000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM MILL LEVY REVENUES CONTRIBUTED AS PART OF 2000 FIRST QUARTER
BUDGET REVISIONS FOR ROAD AND DRAINAGE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works is authorized one Mill from the
CBERRRSA Mill Levy for Road and Drainage Capital Improvement Projects in the CBERRRSA,

and

WHEREAS, ONE MilLION THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS ($1,379,340) has been projected in the 2001 General
Government Operating Budget for the CBERRRSA Mill levy for Road Drainage and Capital
Improvement Projects, and

20 WHEREAS, THIRTY THOUSAND TWENTY THREE DOLLARS ($30,023) was
21 contributed from CBERRSA Fund (119) as part of the 2000 first quarter budget revision to the
22 CBERRSA Capital Improvement Program Mill levy Fund (419) in excess of the original amount
23 budgeted, and

30 THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

32 Section 1.